COUNTY OF NEVADA 950 Maidu;avoenue, Suite

Nevada City, CA 95959-
8617
(530) 265-1480
Fax: (530) 265-9836
: : bdofsupervisors
Legislation Text e oor@

nevadacountyca.gov

File #: SR 22-1626, Version: 1

Resolution approving Amendment 1 to the contract between the County of Nevada and Restpadd Inc.,
Redding for the provision of twenty-hour locked acute psychiatric services for residents of Nevada
County who meet criteria for 5150 placement (Res. 22-246), increasing the maximum contract price
from $150,000 to $235,000 due to an increased need for services and revising Exhibit “B”, Schedule of
Charges and Payments to reflect the increase in the maximum contract price, for the period July 1,
2022 through June 30, 2025, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the
amendment.

COUNTY OF NEVADA Page 1 of 1 Printed on 12/24/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

